
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

16.2421.63 43.25 64.88 102.75
ppb

16.2421.63 43.25 64.88 102.75
ppb

16.96 8.48 0.00 8.48 16.96
ppb

3.528 1.764 0.000 1.764 3.528
ppb

0.7632 0.8816 1.0000 1.1551 1.3103
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

80 120 160
ppb

80 120 160
ppb

35.82 17.91 0.00 17.91 35.82
ppb

6.57 3.29 0.00 3.29 6.57
ppb

0.7076 0.8538 1.0000 1.2066 1.4133
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.281 0.640 1.000 2.281 3.561
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.2.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0706 0.1412 0.2117 0.2827
ppb

0.0004 0.0706 0.1412 0.2117 0.2827
ppb

0.1026 0.0513 0.0000 0.0513 0.1026
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.561 0.780 1.000 1.391 1.783
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx
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